
 

A * indicates extreme test day values within the category 

   
                    ADGA 2009 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 
       ALPINE          Volume #56 
 

All-Time Alpine Milk & Butterfat Production Record Holder 
DONNIE'S PRIDE LOIS  3*M A0177455P 1982 07-04 305 6416-309/4.8 

Bred by:  Donald Wallace, New York  
 

  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 
MILK PRODUCTION 

1 AA1326052 BETHEL MUR RAY RADIANT 5*M  3-11 305 4510 118 113 HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN 

2 AA1370877 * SGCH MAMM-KEY GYPSY'S WHISKEY 3*M  2-11 276 4260 145 117 ANTES, TINA ANTES, TINA 

3 AA1370876 SGCH MAMM-KEY GYPSY'S SHINE 3*M  2-11 275 4090 159 120 ANTES, TINA ANTES, TINA 

4 AA1358762 BETHEL MUR BAMBI BEULAH 3*M  3-04 305 4080 117 112 HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN 

5 AA1410468 SG REDWOOD HILLS LANCE BUSY BEE 2*M  2-01 305 4040 159 115 BICE, JENNIFER LYNN BICE, JENNIFER LYNN 

5 AA1373260 SGCH CHERRY GLEN ROMULUS ALLISON 2*M  2-11 305 4040 113 107 KIRSCH, DIANE KIRSCH, DIANE 

7 AA1405739 SGCH TEMPO AQUILA XOCATI 6*M  2-00 305 4020 138 115 ACTON DVM, LAUREN L ACTON DVM, LAUREN L 

8 AA1392573 SGCH REDWOOD HILLS GUSTO SALVIA 11*M 4-00 305 3910 143 105 BICE, JENNIFER LYNN BICE, JENNIFER LYNN 

8 AA1387120 SG COLQUITT'S WAKINA 3*M  3-00 305 3910 122 89 CAHILL, CATLIN COLQUITT, PHILLIP 

10 AA1337825 SG COLQUITT'S CANDY LILY 3*M  3-11 305 3880 116 85 CAHILL, CATLIN COLQUITT, PHILLIP 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GA1395782 SG REDWOOD HILLS LANCE THISTLE 2*M  4-03 305 3100 134 88 BICE, JENNIFER LYNN BICE, JENNIFER LYNN 

2 GA1331933 GCH NOBARN FARM FREEDOM 2*M  3-11 305 2140 54 55 CRUMB, EVELYN  CRUMB, EVELYN  

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 
1 AA1370876 SGCH MAMM-KEY GYPSY'S SHINE 3*M  2-11 275 4090 159 3.9 ANTES, TINA ANTES, TINA 

1 AA1410468 SG REDWOOD HILLS LANCE BUSY BEE 2*M  2-01 305 4040 159 3.9 BICE, JENNIFER LYNN BICE, JENNIFER LYNN 

3 AA1233864 * GCH SHINING-MOON RAISOND'ETREDANCR 1*M  6-11 271 3670 152 4.1 COLFAX, MICKI  COLFAX, MICKI  

4 AA1395774 SG REDWOOD HILLS LANCE JAMILA 5*M  2-11 305 3760 150 4.0 BICE, JENNIFER LYNN BICE, JENNIFER LYNN 

5 AA1364283 SG REDWOOD HILLS HONEY BUNCH 2*M  4-01 305 3540 146 4.1 BICE, JENNIFER LYNN BICE, JENNIFER LYNN 

6 AA1370877 SGCH MAMM-KEY GYPSY'S WHISKEY 3*M  2-11 276 4260 145 3.4 ANTES, TINA ANTES, TINA 

7 AA1392573 SGCH REDWOOD HILLS GUSTO SALVIA 11*M 4-00 305 3910 143 3.7 BICE, JENNIFER LYNN BICE, JENNIFER LYNN 

7 AA1479666 REDWOOD HILLS SIERRA VERTIGO 6*M  1-05 305 3360 143 4.3 BICE, JENNIFER LYNN BICE, JENNIFER LYNN 

9 AA1266557 * SGCH SHINING-MOON RADICALSWINGDANCR 1*M  5-11 279 3850 140 3.6 COLFAX, MICKI  COLFAX, MICKI  

10 AA1405739 SGCH TEMPO AQUILA XOCATI 6*M  2-00 305 4020 138 3.4 ACTON DVM, LAUREN L ACTON DVM, LAUREN L 

10 AA1435508 SG REDWOOD HILLS LANCE SAVVY 11*M 2-00 305 3390 138 4.1 BICE, JENNIFER LYNN BICE, JENNIFER LYNN 

10 PA1283263* SGCH MELLOW-MEADOWS AWNING 2*M  6-00 288 3060 138 4.5 MUELLER, JOANN MUELLER, BOB & JOANN  

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GA1395782 SG REDWOOD HILLS LANCE THISTLE 2*M  4-03 305 3100 134 4.3 BICE, JENNIFER LYNN BICE, JENNIFER LYNN 

2 GA1331933 GCH NOBARN FARM FREEDOM 2*M  3-11 305 2140 54 2.5 CRUMB, EVELYN  CRUMB, EVELYN  

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 
1 AA1370876 SGCH MAMM-KEY GYPSY'S SHINE 3*M  2-11 275 4090 120 2.9 ANTES, TINA ANTES, TINA 

2 AA1370877 SGCH MAMM-KEY GYPSY'S WHISKEY 3*M  2-11 276 4260 117 2.7 ANTES, TINA ANTES, TINA 

2 AA1266557 SGCH SHINING-MOON RADICALSWINGDANCR 1*M  5-11 279 3850 117 3.0 COLFAX, MICKI  COLFAX, MICKI  

4 AA1410468 SG REDWOOD HILLS LANCE BUSY BEE 2*M  2-01 305 4040 115 2.8 BICE, JENNIFER LYNN BICE, JENNIFER LYNN 

4 AA1405739 SGCH TEMPO AQUILA XOCATI 6*M  2-00 305 4020 115 2.9 ACTON DVM, LAUREN L ACTON DVM, LAUREN L 

4 AA1266559 GCH SHINING-MOON SINE QUA NON 4*M  5-11 271 3630 115 3.2 COLFAX, MICKI  COLFAX, MICKI  

7 AA1326052 BETHEL MUR RAY RADIANT 5*M  3-11 305 4510 113 2.5 HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN 

8 AA1358762 BETHEL MUR BAMBI BEULAH 3*M  3-04 305 4080 112 2.7 HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN 

9 AA1410845 GONE LULU GRIZELDA 1*M  2-00 305 3630 109 3.0 GRISMER, MAGDALEN  GRISMER, MAGDALEN  

10 AA1373260 SGCH CHERRY GLEN ROMULUS ALLISON 2*M  2-11 305 4040 107 2.6 KIRSCH, DIANE KIRSCH, DIANE 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GA1395782 SG REDWOOD HILLS LANCE THISTLE 2*M  4-03 305 3100 134 88 BICE, JENNIFER LYNN BICE, JENNIFER LYNN 

2 GA1331933 GCH NOBARN FARM FREEDOM 2*M  3-11 305 2140 54 55 CRUMB, EVELYN  CRUMB, EVELYN  



 

A * indicates extreme test day values within the category 

   
                    ADGA 2009 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 
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All-Time LaMancha Milk Production Record Holder 
TYLER MT. MAY’S PRISCILLA 2*M AL0618876 1991 05-00 253 5400-178/3.3-194/3.6 

Bred by: Carol Sue Burdette, West Virginia 
 

All-Time LaMancha Butterfat Production Record Holder 
SGCH OAKS WHISPER TAFFETA 3*M PL1287007 2007 3-11 292-4720-292/6.2-164/3.5 

Bred by: Sara A Stewart, Missouri 
 

 REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 
MILK PRODUCTION 

1 PL1369351* SG RAINTREE CALYPSO CHARMED 1*M  2-10 293 4470 153 134 NAGEL, JAMES E MACKE, DEBRA L 

2 PL1219902* SGCH FIR MEADOW MI ROSINE 2*M  6-11 305 4300 140 114 DROVDAHL, KAT DROVDAHL, KAT 

3 AL1145885* SGCH RAINTREE EROS COCO 1*M  9-02 299 4210 188 112 MACKE, DEBRA L MACKE, DEBRA L 

4 PL1362715 SG WEST-FORK-ACRES CT JUNIPER 1*M  3-01 305 3930 132 115 SHADY LAWN FARMS WEST FORK ACRES 

5 PL1369355 SG RAINTREE CALYPSO PRUE 2*M  2-10 289 3700 139 107 MACKE, DEBRA L MACKE, DEBRA L 

6 PL1300013 SGCH KASTDEMUR'S EVIAN 2*M  4-11 301 3680 126 101 KASTDEMUR'S DAIRY GOATS KASTDEMUR'S DAIRY GOATS 

7 PL1337033 SGCH HEART-MT.-CARTER -KIDS NIKKI 3*M  3-11 305 3590 142 99 CARTER, AARON J CARTER, AARON J 

8 AL1300242 SGCH MOSS-RIDGE MONSOON ATLAS 6*M  4-10 285 3560 170 112 R&R DAIRY JONES, TRACEY 
9 PL1400821 GCH RAINTREE OL KRICKET 2*M  1-10 305 3510 142 102 MACKE, DEBRA L MACKE, DEBRA L 

9 PL1188780 SGCH LUCKY*STAR'S QM PARADIGM 3*M  8-03 305 3510 117 95 HOY, JUDITH & DONALD HOY, JUDITH & DONALD 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GL1409488 SHEVETTS WIN AMERICAN XPRESS 2*M  2-00 287 2220 95 65 SHEVETT, SARAH  SHEVETT, SARAH  

2 GL1414464 SG HOBBY-FARM PAINT XACTLY 1*M  1-08 299 1790 69 53 FRITSCH-LAND, BONITA FRITSCH-LAND, BONITA 

3 GL1310832 HOBBY-FARM OZ TEASE 3*M  4-10 275 1720 69 51 FRITSCH-LAND, BONITA FRITSCH-LAND, BONITA 

4 GL1414454 HOBBY-FARM VIKING XPRESS 1*M  1-10 297 1670 59 49 FRITSCH-LAND, BONITA FRITSCH-LAND, BONITA 

5 GL1364341 SGCH HARMONY GOATS PEACHES N' CREAM 1*M  3-00 303 1650 73 55 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, SILVIA 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 
1 AL1145885 SGCH RAINTREE EROS COCO 1*M  9-02 299 4210 188 4.5 MACKE, DEBRA L MACKE, DEBRA L 

2 AL1300242 SGCH MOSS-RIDGE MONSOON ATLAS 6*M  4-10 285 3560 170 4.8 R&R DAIRY JONES, TRACEY 

3 PL1418408* SG MARSHLAND DW PSEUDONYM 1*M  1-11 301 2050 155 7.6 LIBRA, LINDA D LIBRA, LINDA D 

4 PL1369351 SG RAINTREE CALYPSO CHARMED 1*M  2-10 293 4470 153 3.4 NAGEL, JAMES E MACKE, DEBRA L 

5 AL1300243* SGCH MOSS-RIDGE MONSOON ARMADILLO 6*M  4-11 270 3290 147 4.5 R&R DAIRY JONES, TRACEY 

6 PL1409244 SGCH HEART-MT.-CARTER -KIDS CHOLENA 3*M  1-10 305 3320 146 4.4 CARTER, AARON J CARTER, AARON J 

7 PL1321502 SG RAINTREE CALYPSO MACKENZIE 1*M  4-01 276 3430 143 4.2 MACKE, DEBRA L MACKE, DEBRA L 

8 PL1337033 SGCH HEART-MT.-CARTER -KIDS NIKKI 3*M  3-11 305 3590 142 4.0 CARTER, AARON J CARTER, AARON J 

8 PL1400821 GCH RAINTREE OL KRICKET 2*M  1-10 305 3510 142 4.0 MACKE, DEBRA L MACKE, DEBRA L 

10 PL1219902 SGCH FIR MEADOW MI ROSINE 2*M  6-11 305 4300 140 3.3 DROVDAHL, KAT DROVDAHL, KAT 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GL1409488 SHEVETTS WIN AMERICAN XPRESS 2*M  2-00 287 2220 95 4.3 SHEVETT, SARAH  SHEVETT, SARAH  

2 GL1364341 SGCH HARMONY GOATS PEACHES N' CREAM 1*M  3-00 303 1650 73 4.4 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, SILVIA 

3 GL1414464 SG HOBBY-FARM PAINT XACTLY 1*M  1-08 299 1790 69 3.9 FRITSCH-LAND, BONITA FRITSCH-LAND, BONITA 

3 GL1310832 HOBBY-FARM OZ TEASE 3*M  4-10 275 1720 69 4.0 FRITSCH-LAND, BONITA FRITSCH-LAND, BONITA 

5 GL1414454 HOBBY-FARM VIKING XPRESS 1*M  1-10 297 1670 59 3.5 FRITSCH-LAND, BONITA FRITSCH-LAND, BONITA 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 
1 PL1369351 SG RAINTREE CALYPSO CHARMED 1*M  2-10 293 4470 134 3.0 NAGEL, JAMES E MACKE, DEBRA L 

2 PL1407419 GCH KASTDEMUR'S BREAK ON THROUGH 6*M  2-00 293 3060 116 3.8 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KASTDEMUR'S DAIRY GOATS 

3 PL1362715 SG WEST-FORK-ACRES CT JUNIPER 1*M  3-01 305 3930 115 2.9 SHADY LAWN FARMS WEST FORK ACRES 

4 PL1219902 SGCH FIR MEADOW MI ROSINE 2*M  6-11 305 4300 114 2.7 DROVDAHL, KAT DROVDAHL, KAT 

5 AL1145885 SGCH RAINTREE EROS COCO 1*M  9-02 299 4210 112 2.7 MACKE, DEBRA L MACKE, DEBRA L 

5 AL1300242 SGCH MOSS-RIDGE MONSOON ATLAS 6*M  4-10 285 3560 112 3.1 R&R DAIRY JONES, TRACEY 

7 PL1407420 KASTDEMUR'S TONGUE TWISTER 3*M  2-01 276 2970 109 3.7 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KASTDEMUR'S DAIRY GOATS 

8 PL1348121 SGCH BLUE UNICORN ICE Z VELOUR 8*M  4-00 292 3070 108 3.5 SMITH, TRINITY & KEVEN PRUITT BAMBERGER, MYRA 

9 PL1369355 SG RAINTREE CALYPSO PRUE 2*M  2-10 289 3700 107 2.9 MACKE, DEBRA L MACKE, DEBRA L 

9 PL1352935 SGCH HEART-MT.-CARTER -KIDS CHITCHAT 3*M  3-11 305 3460 107 3.1 CARTER, AARON J CARTER, AARON J 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GL1409488 SHEVETTS WIN AMERICAN XPRESS 2*M  2-00 287 2220 65 2.9 SHEVETT, SARAH  SHEVETT, SARAH  

2 GL1364341 SGCH HARMONY GOATS PEACHES N' CREAM 1*M  3-00 303 1650 55 3.3 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, SILVIA 

3 GL1414464 SG HOBBY-FARM PAINT XACTLY 1*M  1-08 299 1790 53 3.0 FRITSCH-LAND, BONITA FRITSCH-LAND, BONITA 

4 GL1310832 HOBBY-FARM OZ TEASE 3*M  4-10 275 1720 51 3.0 FRITSCH-LAND, BONITA FRITSCH-LAND, BONITA 

5 GL1414454 HOBBY-FARM VIKING XPRESS 1*M  1-10 297 1670 49 2.9 FRITSCH-LAND, BONITA FRITSCH-LAND, BONITA 

          
  



 

A * indicates extreme test day values within the category 
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All-Time NIGERIAN DWARF Milk Production Record Holder 
AGS JOBI FAWN 4*M PD1360584  2006 03-10 305 1720-92/5.3-64/3.7 

Bred by: Mrs. J B Jelke, Texas  
 

All-Time NIGERIAN DWARF Butterfat Production Record Holder 
AGS ROSASHARN’S UNI 2*M PD1320275 2007 08-06 305 1490-112/7.5-56/3.8 

Bred by: Anne Petersen, Massachusetts 
 

  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER  BREEDER 
MILK PRODUCTION 

1 PD1374274 GCH CHENANGO-HILLS I P GODDESS 2*M  2-10 305 1520 108 69 FUNK, DAVID W FUNK, DAVID W 

2 PD1441657* IRONWOODRANCH SJ MINNIE 2*M  1-11 291 1340 75 59 CARPENTER, ANNA CARPENTER, JONATHON 

3 PD1440809 IRONWOODRANCH SJ PECAN 2*M  1-11 305 1330 81 59 CARPENTER, ANNA CARPENTER, JONATHON 

4 PD1374129* CHENANGO-HILLS UNIQUE 4*M  2-10 285 1290 85 64 FUNK, DAVID W FUNK, DAVID W 

5 PD1320275* AGS ROSASHARN'S UNI 2*M  10-06 285 1240 67 46 PETERSEN, ANNE PETERSEN, ANNE 

6 PD1360584 AGS JOBI FAWN 4*M  6-08 305 1170 48 42 JELKE, MRS J B JELKE, MRS J B 

7 PD1392106 JOBI FILENE 5*M  3-02 218 1080 50 42 JELKE, MRS J B JELKE, MRS J B 

8 PD1430735 GCH AGS CAESAR'S VILLA LV BREEZY 1*M  4-08 305 1060 77 54 HARRELL, KEITH & MARIE MCCARTY, SHARON 

9 PD1341947 GCH PHOLIA FARM KM HARRIETT 3*M  4-00 305 1030 71 45 CALDWELL, GIANACLIS CALDWELL, AMELIA 

9 PD1361126 AGS ROSASHARN UMT PAINTED LADY 4*M  4-09 305 1030 56 43 PETERSEN-ROCKNEY, MARGIANA PETERSEN-ROCKNEY, MARGIANA

 
 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 
1 PD1374274 GCH CHENANGO-HILLS I P GODDESS 2*M  2-10 305 1520 108 7.1 FUNK, DAVID W FUNK, DAVID W 

2 PD1374129 CHENANGO-HILLS UNIQUE 4*M  2-10 285 1290 85 6.6 FUNK, DAVID W FUNK, DAVID W 

3 PD1440809 IRONWOODRANCH SJ PECAN 2*M  1-11 305 1330 81 6.1 CARPENTER, ANNA CARPENTER, JONATHON 

4 PD1430735 GCH AGS CAESAR'S VILLA LV BREEZY 1*M  4-08 305 1060 77 7.3 HARRELL, KEITH & MARIE MCCARTY, SHARON 

5 PD1441657 IRONWOODRANCH SJ MINNIE 2*M  1-11 291 1340 75 5.6 CARPENTER, ANNA CARPENTER, JONATHON 

6 PD1341947 GCH PHOLIA FARM KM HARRIETT 3*M  4-00 305 1030 71 6.9 CALDWELL, GIANACLIS CALDWELL, AMELIA 

7 PD1320275* AGS ROSASHARN'S UNI 2*M  10-06 285 1240 67 5.4 PETERSEN, ANNE PETERSEN, ANNE 

8 PD1412806 PIDDLIN ACRES W SAY WHAT? 1*M  2-02 305 940 65 6.9 BROUILLET, KARLENE CIESYNSKI, VALERIE 

9 PD1414906 SILVERAURORA CC XPRESS 2*M 2-03 305 820 61 7.4 BROUILLET, KARLENE NEVADA, SUZANNE 

10 PD1323739 AGS SANDY HOLLOW SS BUTTERSCOTCH 5-08 305 810 58 7.2 FAIR, HEATHER & LOWELL ETHERINGTON, STEVE & KARMA

10 PD1359698 GCH NC PROMISEDLAND RAIN-BEAU 3-06 182 660 58 8.8 HARRELL, KEITH & MARIE HARRELL, KEITH & MARIE 

 
 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 
1 PD1374274 GCH CHENANGO-HILLS I P GODDESS 2*M  2-10 305 1520 69 4.5 FUNK, DAVID W FUNK, DAVID W 

2 PD1374129 CHENANGO-HILLS UNIQUE 4*M  2-10 285 1290 64 5.0 FUNK, DAVID W FUNK, DAVID W 

3 PD1441657 IRONWOODRANCH SJ MINNIE 2*M  1-11 291 1340 59 4.4 CARPENTER, ANNA CARPENTER, JONATHON 

3 PD1440809 IRONWOODRANCH SJ PECAN 2*M  1-11 305 1330 59 4.4 CARPENTER, ANNA CARPENTER, JONATHON 

5 PD1430735 GCH AGS CAESAR'S VILLA LV BREEZY 1*M  4-08 305 1060 54 5.1 HARRELL, KEITH & MARIE MCCARTY, SHARON 

6 PD1320275 AGS ROSASHARN'S UNI 2*M  10-06 285 1240 46 3.7 PETERSEN, ANNE PETERSEN, ANNE 

8 PD1341947 GCH PHOLIA FARM KM HARRIETT 3*M  4-00 305 1030 45 4.4 CALDWELL, GIANACLIS CALDWELL, AMELIA 

8 PD1412806 PIDDLIN ACRES W SAY WHAT? 1*M  2-02 305 940 45 4.8 BROUILLET, KARLENE CIESYNSKI, VALERIE 

9 PD1383808 SILVERAURORA JC WHISPERSWEETLY 2*M  3-01 305 930 43 4.6 FAIR, HEATHER & LOWELL NEVADA, SUZANNE 

9 PD1361126 AGS ROSASHARN UMT PAINTED LADY 4*M  4-09 305 1030 43 4.2 PETERSEN-ROCKNEY, MARGIANA PETERSEN-ROCKNEY, MARGIANA

 
 

 



 

A * indicates extreme test day values within the category 
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All-Time NUBIAN Milk Production Record Holder 
SG SKYHILL’S ELISHA 7*M PN0904515 1996 02-09 302 5940-303/5.1-216/3.6 

Bred by:  Skyhill Farms, California 
 

All-Time Nubian Butterfat Production Record Holder & All-Time Breed Butterfat Production Record Holder 
PACEM FAUN’S FOLLY 2*M PN0324844 1984 4-02 304-5160-384/7.4 

Bred by: Mr. & Mrs. Max C. Prinsen, Washington 
 

 REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 
MILK PRODUCTION 

1 PN1366912* SGCH BLISSBERRY FM ROCKSTAR 3*M  2-11 304 3790 175 140 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

2 PN1361043* SG AJA-SAMMATI JB GRAND SOPHY 3*M  3-00 284 3740 170 125 COOPER, JANET L HEINO, MICHELLE ELAINE 

3 PN1188453 GCH T-G-F CONQUEST ROYAL GODIVA 4*M  8-00 275 3580 174 134 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA GUCK, TANYA M 

4 PN1401928 SG 2-G FARM SNOW ANGEL 2*M  1-09 305 3540 166 132 COOPER, JANET L COOPER, JANET L 

5 PN1218919 SGCH LAKESHORE-FARMS JUST-TINA 5*M  6-11 305 3440 169 133 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA TREDWAY-CARTER, MEGAN  

6 PN1335449 GODDARD FARM RASPBERRY 3*M  3-11 305 3400 161 127 GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A 

7 PN1269846 GODDARD FARM BAMBI 2*M  5-10 300 3310 123 117 GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A 

8 PN1415308 GCH BLISSBERRY FM VERA CRUZ 11*M 1-10 305 3210 149 122 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

9 PN1411160 GCH BLISSBERRY J ALIBI 4*M  2-00 293 3190 147 123 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

10 PN1379515 SGCH BLISSBERRY  FM INTANGIBLE 4*M  2-11 276 3180 154 129 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

10 PN1279602 SG SIX M GALAXY NOVA'S SONIA NOEL 10*M 7-00 263 3180 110 113 MCCLURE, MARTIN & LOUISE MCCLURE, MARTIN & LOUISE 

10 PN1257674 JUST FAITHFUL RBH HALEY 3*M  5-10 305 3180 124 107 VAUGHN, VERNA J & ROGER E KOEHL, ROBERT & KIMBERLY 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GN1265939 R R RESOURCES SABLE 2*M  6-01 305 1860 84 69 ROBERTS, YVONNE ROBERTS, YVONNE 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 
1 PN1366912 SGCH BLISSBERRY FM ROCKSTAR 3*M  2-11 304 3790 175 4.6 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

2 PN1188453 GCH T-G-F CONQUEST ROYAL GODIVA 4*M  8-00 275 3580 174 4.9 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA GUCK, TANYA M 

3 PN1361043 SG AJA-SAMMATI JB GRAND SOPHY 3*M  3-00 284 3740 170 4.5 COOPER, JANET L HEINO, MICHELLE ELAINE 

4 PN1218919 SGCH LAKESHORE-FARMS JUST-TINA 5*M  6-11 305 3440 169 4.9 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA TREDWAY-CARTER, MEGAN  

5 PN1401928 SG 2-G FARM SNOW ANGEL 2*M  1-09 305 3540 166 4.7 COOPER, JANET L COOPER, JANET L 

6 PN1335449 GODDARD FARM RASPBERRY 3*M  3-11 305 3400 161 4.7 GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A 

7 PN1379515 SGCH BLISSBERRY  FM INTANGIBLE 4*M  2-11 276 3180 154 4.8 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

8 PN1415308 GCH BLISSBERRY FM VERA CRUZ 11*M 1-10 305 3210 149 4.6 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

9 PN1410730 GCH BLISSBERRY SM VICTORIOUS 3*M  1-11 283 3050 148 4.9 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

10 PN1411160 GCH BLISSBERRY J ALIBI 4*M  2-00 293 3190 147 4.6 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GN1265939 R R RESOURCES SABLE 2*M  6-01 305 1860 84 4.5 ROBERTS, YVONNE ROBERTS, YVONNE 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 
1 PN1366912 SGCH BLISSBERRY FM ROCKSTAR 3*M  2-11 304 3790 140 3.7 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

2 PN1188453 GCH T-G-F CONQUEST ROYAL GODIVA 4*M  8-00 275 3580 134 3.7 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA GUCK, TANYA M 

3 PN1218919 SGCH LAKESHORE-FARMS JUST-TINA 5*M  6-11 305 3440 133 3.9 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA TREDWAY-CARTER, MEGAN  

4 PN1401928 SG 2-G FARM SNOW ANGEL 2*M  1-09 305 3540 132 3.7 COOPER, JANET L COOPER, JANET L 

5 PN1379515 SGCH BLISSBERRY  FM INTANGIBLE 4*M  2-11 276 3180 129 4.1 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

6 PN1335449 GODDARD FARM RASPBERRY 3*M  3-11 305 3400 127 3.7 GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A 

6 PN1410729 GCH BLISSBERRY SM NOTORIOUS 3*M  1-11 304 2980 127 4.3 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

8 PN1361043 SG AJA-SAMMATI JB GRAND SOPHY 3*M  3-00 284 3740 125 3.3 COOPER, JANET L HEINO, MICHELLE ELAINE 

9 PN1410730 GCH BLISSBERRY SM VICTORIOUS 3*M  1-11 283 3050 124 4.1 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

10 PN1411160 GCH BLISSBERRY J ALIBI 4*M  2-00 293 3190 123 3.9 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

10 PN1363617 GCH BLISSBERRY WILD TOPAZ 3*M  3-01 284 2950 123 4.2 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GN1265939 R R RESOURCES SABLE 2*M  6-01 305 1860 69 3.7 ROBERTS, YVONNE ROBERTS, YVONNE 

 



 

A * indicates extreme test day values within the category 

   
                    ADGA 2009 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 
       OBERHASLI         Volume #56 
 

All-Time OBERHASLI Milk & Butterfat Production Record Holder 
SGCH CATOICO SUMMER STORN 4*M PB0935588 1997 03-00 304 4665-234/5.0-135/2.9 

Bred by: Sam Midkiff, Texas  
 

  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 
MILK PRODUCTION 

1 AB1229955 SGCH CALIFORNIA KALVIN SPECIAL K 4*M  7-00 305 3510 109 93 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS

2 AB1384050 GCH UDDERLY-CRAZY RUN OF LUCK 5*M  2-10 269 2990 139 94 HOEKER, CAROLYN HOEKER, CAROLYN 

3 AB1373457 SGCH GGG ROMABUNDABRIGITTA VONTRAPP 5*M  3-00 268 2970 118 94 LARSON, JOSEPH D GEORGE, ZACHARY C 

4 AB1335911 GCH UDDERLY-CRAZY EMIRA 5*M  4-00 252 2950 128 91 HOEKER, TREVOR  HOEKER, TREVOR  

5 AB1344407 SG EDEN -HILL RES VANITY 3*M  4-00 287 2830 107 79 STEIN, NETTIE & TERRY STEIN, NETTIE & TERRY 

6 AB1336623 GCH PH -OBERJOYED HN OBER-ZEALOUS 1*M  3-11 305 2820 107 90 HANSON, PATTY  HANSON, PATTY  

7 AB1323364 SG EDEN -HILL STAC TAYBERRY 7*M  4-09 305 2800 102 78 STEIN, NETTIE & TERRY STEIN, NETTIE & TERRY 

8 AB1364674 GCH DYNAMIC RC LEGACY 2*M  3-00 298 2790 77 80 HANSON, DANNY HANSON, DANNY 

9 AB1364659 PH-OBERJOYED WHRC FLASH DANCE 2*M  2-11 303 2740 110 90 MARSH, GLENIS HANSON, PATTY  

10 AB1194272 SGCH OBERLAND'S PHRAULEIN 3*M  7-11 305 2550 82 73 STEIN, NETTIE & TERRY JORGENSEN, ANDREW & TERRY

RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2009  

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 
1 AB1384050 GCH UDDERLY-CRAZY RUN OF LUCK 5*M  2-10 269 2990 139 4.6 HOEKER, CAROLYN HOEKER, CAROLYN 

2 AB1335911 GCH UDDERLY-CRAZY EMIRA 5*M  4-00 252 2950 128 4.3 HOEKER, TREVOR  HOEKER, TREVOR  

3 AB1373457 SGCH GGG ROMABUNDABRIGITTA VONTRAPP 5*M  3-00 268 2970 118 4.0 LARSON, JOSEPH D GEORGE, ZACHARY C 

4 AB1364659 PH-OBERJOYED WHRC FLASH DANCE 2*M  2-11 303 2740 110 4.0 MARSH, GLENIS HANSON, PATTY  

5 AB1229955 SGCH CALIFORNIA KALVIN SPECIAL K 4*M  7-00 305 3510 109 3.1 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS

6 AB1299839 SGCH Y-KNOT SUNLYN YHB FOX TROT 1*M  5-00 305 2480 108 4.4 HANSON, PATTY  Y-KNOT RANCH 

7 AB1344407 SG EDEN -HILL RES VANITY 3*M  4-00 287 2830 107 3.8 STEIN, NETTIE & TERRY STEIN, NETTIE & TERRY 

7 AB1336623 GCH PH -OBERJOYED HN OBER-ZEALOUS 1*M  3-11 305 2820 107 3.8 HANSON, PATTY  HANSON, PATTY  

9 AB1323364 SG EDEN -HILL STAC TAYBERRY 7*M  4-09 305 2800 102 3.6 STEIN, NETTIE & TERRY STEIN, NETTIE & TERRY 

10 AB1411650 PH-OBERJOYED TTEK GUINEVERE 2*M  1-11 305 2460 100 4.1 HANSON, PATTY  HANSON, PATTY  

10 AB1410470 NEW DREAMS SYNONYM 2*M  1-11 228 1630 100 6.1 SCHRAM, JENNIFER A SCHRAM, JENNIFER A 

RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2009  

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 
1 AB1384050 GCH UDDERLY-CRAZY RUN OF LUCK 5*M  2-10 269 2990 94 3.1 HOEKER, CAROLYN HOEKER, CAROLYN 

1 AB1373457 SGCH GGG ROMABUNDABRIGITTA VONTRAPP 5*M  3-00 268 2970 94 3.2 LARSON, JOSEPH D GEORGE, ZACHARY C 

3 AB1229955 SGCH CALIFORNIA KALVIN SPECIAL K 4*M  7-00 305 3510 93 2.6 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS

4 AB1336623 GCH PH -OBERJOYED HN OBER-ZEALOUS 1*M  3-11 305 2820 90 3.2 HANSON, PATTY  HANSON, PATTY  

4 AB1364659 PH-OBERJOYED WHRC FLASH DANCE 2*M  2-11 303 2740 90 3.3 MARSH, GLENIS HANSON, PATTY  

6 AB1364674 GCH DYNAMIC RC LEGACY 2*M  3-00 298 2790 80 2.9 HANSON, DANNY HANSON, DANNY 

7 AB1344407 SG EDEN -HILL RES VANITY 3*M  4-00 287 2830 79 2.8 STEIN, NETTIE & TERRY STEIN, NETTIE & TERRY 

7 AB1336632 GCH PH -OBERJOYED DSQ MAKALA 3*M  3-10 305 2510 79 3.1 HANSON, PATTY  HANSON, PATTY  

9 AB1323364 SG EDEN -HILL STAC TAYBERRY 7*M  4-09 305 2800 78 2.8 STEIN, NETTIE & TERRY STEIN, NETTIE & TERRY 

10 AB1411650 PH-OBERJOYED TTEK GUINEVERE 2*M  1-11 305 2460 74 3.0 HANSON, PATTY  HANSON, PATTY  

RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2009  

 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 

A * indicates extreme test day values within the category 

                    ADGA 2009 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 
       SAANEN          Volume #56 
 

All-Time SAANEN Milk Production Record Holder 
JC-REED’S CLOVERHOOF HALEY 2*M AS0894085 1997 04-00 305 6571-168/2.6-162/2.5 

Bred by: John & Colleen Reed, Oregon  
 

All-Time SAANEN Butterfat Production Record Holder 
GCH AJ’S-UDDER-DELIGHT KARLADA 6*M AS1049165 2001 3-08 292 4540-246/5.4-120/2.6 

Bred by: Andrea Green, Washington  
 

 REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 
MILK PRODUCTION 

1 AS1411192 TRES AMIGO ALFONSO FENOM 1*M  2-00 305 4690 142 126 HAASS, LEE & JEANETTE 
ZIMMERMAN, RALPH & JOEL SMITH & 
WILL IAGER  

2 PS1320954 SG KAPRA VISTA TSAESAR SHAIRONE 13*M 6-00 305 4590 141 147 HAASS, LEE & JEANETTE HAASS, LEE & JEANETTE 

3 AS1430323 SG CENTURY FARM'S SHE'S A KEEPER 8*M  1-07 305 4410 137 120 CZECK, MELISSA CZECK, MELISSA 

4 AS1352898 * SHERRY'S HECTOR LYRA 9*M  3-08 305 4340 143 117 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

5 AS1393512 SG SARTYR STANDOUT GEORGIA 6*M  2-07 305 4250 157 136 CONSIDINE, STEPHEN  CONSIDINE, STEPHEN  

6 AS1286468 SGCH COMPANEROS STANDOUT ANEMONE 3*M  6-03 305 4240 133 107 COMPANEROS DAIRY GOATS  COMPANEROS DAIRY GOATS  

7 AS1395551 SG CAPRIKORN RV WONDERBRA 1*M  2-06 305 4190 138 121 CAPRIKORN FARMS  CAPRIKORN FARMS  

8 AS1404646 SG DAUGHTER'S X ILEX 9*M  2-00 305 4120 131 131 CAPRIKORN FARMS  BEAUCHEMIN, MISS CECILE 

9 PS1303806 SGCH CENTURY FARM'S HILLARY 8*M  4-11 305 4090 148 113 CZECK, MELISSA CZECK, MELISSA 

10 AS1381102 SHERRY'S H MARIGOLD 1*M  3-06 305 4010 129 121 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GS1431195 SGCH CAPRIKORN WEALTH XTORT 2*M  1-11 305 4100 127 112 CAPRIKORN FARMS  CAPRIKORN FARMS  

2 GS1416645 CAPRAVIEW FARM ROSA KAY 1*M  1-11 275 1620 51 45 FOAT, BRENT MALLMANN, JACOB  

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 
1 AS1393512 SG SARTYR STANDOUT GEORGIA 6*M  2-07 305 4250 157 3.7 CONSIDINE, STEPHEN  CONSIDINE, STEPHEN  

2 AS1375918 SG CAPRIKORN RENOV WINNEMUCCA 4*M  2-09 305 3730 153 4.1 CAPRIKORN FARMS  CAPRIKORN FARMS  

2 AS1428561 SG RON-TOM SARAH'S UP TOWN GIRL 6*M  1-11 305 3730 153 4.1 PETTIBONE, TOM & VERONICA PETTIBONE, TOM & VERONICA 

4 PS1303806 SGCH CENTURY FARM'S HILLARY 8*M  4-11 305 4090 148 3.6 CZECK, MELISSA CZECK, MELISSA 

5 AS1395550 * SG CAPRIKORN SU WRESTITUTION 5*M  3-01 305 3990 145 3.6 CAPRIKORN FARMS  CAPRIKORN FARMS  

6 AS1352898 SHERRY'S HECTOR LYRA 9*M  3-08 305 4340 143 3.3 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

7 AS1411192 TRES AMIGO ALFONSO FENOM 1*M  2-00 305 4690 142 3.0 HAASS, LEE & JEANETTE 
ZIMMERMAN, RALPH & JOEL SMITH & 
WILL IAGER  

8 PS1320954 SG KAPRA VISTA TSAESAR SHAIRONE 13*M 6-00 305 4590 141 3.1 HAASS, LEE & JEANETTE HAASS, LEE & JEANETTE 

9 AS1297193 SGCH DES-RUHIGESTELLE WINSEEKER 3*M  5-00 296 3500 140 4.0 ACTON, MRS FERN L ACTON, MRS FERN L 

10 AS1395551 SG CAPRIKORN RV WONDERBRA 1*M  2-06 305 4190 138 3.3 CAPRIKORN FARMS  CAPRIKORN FARMS  

10 AS1405721 SGCH DES-RUHIGESTELLE ELENDREA 9*M  2-00 305 3950 138 3.5 ACTON, MRS FERN L ACTON, MRS FERN L 

10 AS1363999 BETHEL RAIN MARIE MIRIAM 10*M 2-10 305 3810 138 3.6 HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GS1431195 SGCH CAPRIKORN WEALTH XTORT 2*M  1-11 305 4100 127 3.1 CAPRIKORN FARMS  CAPRIKORN FARMS  

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 
1 PS1320954 SG KAPRA VISTA TSAESAR SHAIRONE 13*M 6-00 305 4590 147 3.2 HAASS, LEE & JEANETTE HAASS, LEE & JEANETTE 

2 AS1393512 SG SARTYR STANDOUT GEORGIA 6*M  2-07 305 4250 136 3.2 CONSIDINE, STEPHEN  CONSIDINE, STEPHEN  

3 AS1404646 SG DAUGHTER'S X ILEX 9*M  2-00 305 4120 131 3.2 CAPRIKORN FARMS  BEAUCHEMIN, MISS CECILE 

4 AS1395550 SG CAPRIKORN SU WRESTITUTION 5*M  3-01 305 3990 128 3.2 CAPRIKORN FARMS  CAPRIKORN FARMS  

5 AS1411192 TRES AMIGO ALFONSO FENOM 1*M  2-00 305 4690 126 2.7 HAASS, LEE & JEANETTE 
ZIMMERMAN, RALPH & JOEL SMITH & 
WILL IAGER  

6 AS1405721 SGCH DES-RUHIGESTELLE ELENDREA 9*M  2-00 305 3950 123 3.1 ACTON, MRS FERN L ACTON, MRS FERN L 

6 AS1360789 SG COMPANEROS STAND OUT MARIBEL 3*M  4-00 305 3880 123 3.2 COMPANEROS DAIRY GOATS  COMPANEROS DAIRY GOATS  

8 AS1395551 SG CAPRIKORN RV WONDERBRA 1*M  2-06 305 4190 121 2.9 CAPRIKORN FARMS  CAPRIKORN FARMS  

8 AS1381102 SHERRY'S H MARIGOLD 1*M  3-06 305 4010 121 3.0 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

10 AS1430323 SG CENTURY FARM'S SHE'S A KEEPER 8*M  1-07 305 4410 120 2.7 CZECK, MELISSA CZECK, MELISSA 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GS1431195 SGCH CAPRIKORN WEALTH XTORT 2*M  1-11 305 4100 112 2.7 CAPRIKORN FARMS  CAPRIKORN FARMS  

 
  



 

A * indicates extreme test day values within the category 

                    ADGA 2009 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 
       SABLE          Volume #56 
 

All-Time SABLE Milk & Butterfat Production Record Holder 
CAPRICORN-GENETICS CATHY 1*M AC1253232 2005 02-11 305 4230-133/3.1-118/2.8 

Bred by: Lorraine Kryle, New Mexico  
 

  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 
MILK PRODUCTION 

1 AC1364983 SGCH KLISSE'S DRS RESONANCE OF HOPE 7*M  2-11 300 3080 108 82 FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE  FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE 

2 AC1367338 SGCH KLISSE'S AOGAR OREO 9*M  3-00 276 2870 89 72 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE  

3 AC1403488 KLISSE'S KWYD LIL DITTY OFHOPE 1*M  2-01 300 2600 71 72 FOSTER, TRACY B FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE  

4 AC1338326 GCH KLISSE'S KDWB DESIGN OF HOPE 2*M  3-09 305 2480 79 68 FOSTER, KLISSE & GWEN JOHNSON  FOSTER, KLISSE & GWEN JOHNSON  

5 AC1403420 GCH KLISSE'S KWYD CHOCOLATE CREAM 10*M 2-02 260 2400 63 64 FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE  FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE  

6 AC1324489 SGCH KLISSE'S DRS COCOA PUFF 9*M  4-03 213 2380 77 66 HAUSMAN, ELSIE K FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE  

7 AC1291550 GCH KLISSE'S TA GRACE OF HOPE 5*M  4-11 292 2290 80 58 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE  

8 AC1364975 GCH KLISSE'S KCOH SILVANBERRY 6*M  3-00 253 2110 63 50 FOSTER, CARY FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE  

9 AC1291523 GCH KLISSE'S LLB CARLENE 3*M  5-01 284 1980 57 50 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE  

10 AC1364970 SGCH KLISSE'S KCOH CLOUDBERRY 6*M  3-01 246 1940 57 49 FOSTER, CARY FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE  

RECORDED GRADE 
None Qualifying for 2009 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 
1 AC1364983 SGCH KLISSE'S DRS RESONANCE OF HOPE 7*M  2-11 300 3080 108 3.5 FOSTER & FAMILY,  BRUCE & KLISSE FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE  

2 AC1367338 SGCH KLISSE'S AOGAR OREO 9*M  3-00 276 2870 89 3.1 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE  

3 AC1291550 GCH KLISSE'S TA GRACE OF HOPE 5*M  4-11 292 2290 80 3.5 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE  

4 AC1338326 GCH KLISSE'S KDWB DESIGN OF HOPE 2*M  3-09 305 2480 79 3.2 FOSTER, KLISSE & GWEN JOHNSON  FOSTER, KLISSE & GWEN JOHNSON  

5 AC1324489 SGCH KLISSE'S DRS COCOA PUFF 9*M  4-03 213 2380 77 3.2 HAUSMAN, ELSIE K FOSTER & FAMILY,  BRUCE & KLISSE 

6 AC1403488 KLISSE'S KWYD LIL DITTY OFHOPE 1*M  2-01 300 2600 71 2.7 FOSTER, TRACY B FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE  

7 AC1403420 GCH KLISSE'S KWYD CHOCOLATE CREAM 10*M 2-02 260 2400 63 2.6 FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE  FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE 

7 AC1364975 GCH KLISSE'S KCOH SILVANBERRY 6*M  3-00 253 2110 63 3.0 FOSTER, CARY FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE  

9 AC1219808 GCH KLISSE'S TE LIBERTY OF HOPE 5*M  7-00 259 1780 61 3.4 FOSTER, ELSIE R FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE  

10 AC1364970 SGCH KLISSE'S KCOH CLOUDBERRY 6*M  3-01 246 1940 57 2.9 FOSTER, CARY FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE  

RECORDED GRADE 
None Qualifying for 2009 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 
1 AC1364983 SGCH KLISSE'S DRS RESONANCE OF HOPE 7*M  2-11 300 3080 82 2.7 FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE  FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE  

2 AC1367338 SGCH KLISSE'S AOGAR OREO 9*M  3-00 276 2870 72 2.5 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE  

2 AC1403488 KLISSE'S KWYD LIL DITTY OFHOPE 1*M  2-01 300 2600 72 2.8 FOSTER, TRACY B FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE  

4 AC1338326 GCH KLISSE'S KDWB DESIGN OF HOPE 2*M  3-09 305 2480 68 2.7 FOSTER, KLISSE & GWEN JOHNSON  FOSTER, KLISSE & GWEN JOHNSON  

5 AC1324489 SGCH KLISSE'S DRS COCOA PUFF 9*M  4-03 213 2380 66 2.8 HAUSMAN, ELSIE K FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE  

6 AC1403420 GCH KLISSE'S KWYD CHOCOLATE CREAM 10*M 2-02 260 2400 64 2.7 FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE  FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE  

7 AC1291550 GCH KLISSE'S TA GRACE OF HOPE 5*M  4-11 292 2290 58 2.5 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE  

8 AC1364975 GCH KLISSE'S KCOH SILVANBERRY 6*M  3-00 253 2110 50 2.4 FOSTER, CARY FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE  

9 AC1364970 SGCH KLISSE'S KCOH CLOUDBERRY 6*M  3-01 246 1940 49 2.5 FOSTER, CARY FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE  

          

          

          

RECORDED GRADE 
None Qualifying for 2009 

 
 
  



 

A * indicates extreme test day values within the category 

 ADGA 2009 PERFORMANCE BREED LEADERS 
       TOGGENBURG         Volume #56 
 

All-Time TOGGENBURG Milk & Butterfat Production Record Holder & All-Time Breed Milk Production Record Holder 
SGCH WESTERN-ACRES ZEPHYR ROSEMARY 4*M AT0926741 1997 03-01 305 7965-312/3.9-240/3.0 

Bred by:  Katrina Kay Western, Texas 
 

  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 
MILK PRODUCTION 

1 AT1335541 SG KNOTNEER MRS YOU SAY TOMATO 2*M  3-10 305 4010 119 99 SEVERSON, ANNA M SEVERSON, ANNA M 

2 AT1300087 GCH ROWE'S RAVEN SUSAN 3*M  4-11 305 3820 87 95 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN  ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN  

3 PT1253895 HALLELUYAH TOGGS BARAKEL 2*M  6-01 305 3720 105 97 PAXTON, BILLIE R PAXTON, BILLIE R 

3 AT1338823 GCH ROWE'S RAVEN FORTUNE 8*M  3-10 305 3720 90 89 JONES, FRANK ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN  

5 AT1363941 GCH ROWE'S FALCON RIA 8*M  3-00 305 3690 95 97 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN  ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN  

6 AT1300086 GCH ROWE'S RAVEN FLORA 8*M  4-11 305 3660 97 91 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN  ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN  

7 AT1112653 GCH ROWE'S DUTCHMAN SUSANNA 1*M  10-00 305 3530 79 78 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN  ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN  

8 PT1361598 SGCH TIDE LAND FRITZ SAMI 1*M  2-11 285 3480 149 99 R&R DAIRY R&R DAIRY 

9 AT1413037 KNOTNEER BELLRINGER MANGO 3*M  1-10 305 3460 88 97 SEVERSON, ANNA M SEVERSON, ANNA M 

10 AT1397940 KRYSTAL-KREEK LARGRES CARTWEEL 2*M  2-10 305 3400 94 94 KIRSCH, DIANE & WAYNE CULLEN SMITH & FAMILY, GREG & JUDY 

RECORDED GRADE 

   None Qualifying for 2009     

1 PT1361598 SGCH TIDE LAND FRITZ SAMI 1*M  2-11 285 3480 149 4.3 R&R DAIRY R&R DAIRY 

2 AT1335541 SG KNOTNEER MRS YOU SAY TOMATO 2*M  3-10 305 4010 119 3.0 SEVERSON, ANNA M SEVERSON, ANNA M 

3 PT1333422* MOSS-RIDGE MARQUIS SONATA 6*M  3-10 286 3160 116 3.7 R&R DAIRY JONES, TRACEY 

4 PT1335576 SGCH FIR MEADOW PEG VIRTUE 2*M  3-09 305 3330 113 3.4 DROVDAHL, KAT DROVDAHL, KAT 

5 PT1253895 HALLELUYAH TOGGS BARAKEL 2*M  6-01 305 3720 105 2.8 PAXTON, BILLIE R PAXTON, BILLIE R 

6 PT1421675 WHISPERING*HOPE BM TAFFETA 3*M  1-11 305 2990 101 3.4 BURGESS-NELSON, EVELINA EILEEN  BURGESS-NELSON, EVELINA EILEEN

7 AT1375885 KNOTNEER JACKPINE OLIVE 3*M  2-10 305 3330 99 3.0 SEVERSON, ANNA M SEVERSON, ANNA M 

8 PT1421656 SG ROBLA'S J LAURATINA 10*M 2-00 305 2990 98 3.3 BURGESS-GOODRIDGE, MARILYN  BURGESS-GOODRIDGE, MARILYN  

9 AT1300086 GCH ROWE'S RAVEN FLORA 8*M  4-11 305 3660 97 2.7 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN  ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN  

10 AT1363941 GCH ROWE'S FALCON RIA 8*M  3-00 305 3690 95 2.6 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN  ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN  

RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2009  

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 
1 AT1335541 SG KNOTNEER MRS YOU SAY TOMATO 2*M  3-10 305 4010 99 2.5 SEVERSON, ANNA M SEVERSON, ANNA M 

1 PT1361598 SGCH TIDE LAND FRITZ SAMI 1*M  2-11 285 3480 99 2.8 R&R DAIRY R&R DAIRY 

3 PT1253895 HALLELUYAH TOGGS BARAKEL 2*M  6-01 305 3720 97 2.6 PAXTON, BILLIE R PAXTON, BILLIE R 

3 AT1363941 GCH ROWE'S FALCON RIA 8*M  3-00 305 3690 97 2.6 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN  ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN  

3 AT1413037 KNOTNEER BELLRINGER MANGO 3*M  1-10 305 3460 97 2.8 SEVERSON, ANNA M SEVERSON, ANNA M 

6 PT1335576 SGCH FIR MEADOW PEG VIRTUE 2*M  3-09 305 3330 96 2.9 DROVDAHL, KAT DROVDAHL, KAT 

7 AT1300087 GCH ROWE'S RAVEN SUSAN 3*M  4-11 305 3820 95 2.5 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN  ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN  

8 AT1397940 KRYSTAL-KREEK LARGRES CARTWEEL 2*M  2-10 305 3400 94 2.8 KIRSCH, DIANE & WAYNE CULLEN SMITH & FAMILY, GREG & JUDY 

9 AT1375885 KNOTNEER JACKPINE OLIVE 3*M  2-10 305 3330 93 2.8 SEVERSON, ANNA M SEVERSON, ANNA M 

10 PT1421656 SG ROBLA'S J LAURATINA 10*M 2-00 305 2990 92 3.1 BURGESS-GOODRIDGE, MARILYN  BURGESS-GOODRIDGE, MARILYN  

RECORDED GRADE 

   None Qualifying for 2009     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

A * indicates extreme test day values within the category 

  
 ADGA 2009 PERFORMANCE BREED LEADERS 
       EXPERIMENTAL         Volume #56 
 

 
 

  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 
MILK PRODUCTION 

1 PE1298546 GCH THE SOFT FAWN 2*M  5-10 289 3730 144 115 MILLS, VANESSA C MILLS, VANESSA C 

2 PE1410747 GCH KNOTNEER FROSTLINE POLKA 5*M  1-11 289 3570 109 93 SEVERSON, ANNA M SEVERSON, ANNA M 

3 PE1369921 RU-RIDGE PRINTER PADUCA 4*M  3-01 289 3420 102 89 SEVERSON, ANNA M RUBESH, MELANIE 

4 PE1356004 RON -TOM TEQUILA'S VANILLA BEAN 1*M  3-09 305 3250 109 89 PETTIBONE, TOM & VERONICA PETTIBONE, BRITNEY R  

5 PE1372276 GCH OPEN PRAIRIE ALAMEDA 4*M  2-11 305 3150 104 88 LALIBERTE, DANNA D WELCH, OLIVIA 

6 PE1231900 GCH MEYER'S PSJ HONEYCOMB 3*M  6-11 283 2730 101 87 MEYER, GARY W & GRETA L  MEYER, GARY W & GRETA L  

7 PE1335909 GCH UDDERLY-CRAZY LOGANBERRY 7*M  4-00 266 2650 125 81 HOEKER, NICOLE HOEKER, NICOLE 

8 PE1350635 WILLOW -LANE UGETTE 8*M  3-06 305 2600 108 88 DRAKE, ELIZABETH  DRAKE, ELIZABETH  

9 PE1478803 GCH COMPANEROS CASSIUS MON AMIE 1*M  1-06 268 2580 106 85 SMITH, TRINITY & KEVEN PRUITT COMPANEROS DAIRY GOATS  

10 PE1280245 T&L MARCH'S RANCH PRECIOUS 2*M  6-11 298 2570 115 79 MARCH, TRACY & LONNIE MARCH, TRACY 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GE1412083 GCH UDDERLY-CRAZY TRIFLE 3*M  1-11 269 3580 124 105 HOEKER, NICOLE HOEKER, NICOLE 

2 GE1412072 GCH UDDERLY-CRAZY SE BASIL 2*M  1-11 277 3260 118 91 HOEKER, NICOLE HOEKER, NICOLE 

3 GE1269302 GCH CAPRIKORN CASH'S SINCERITY 4*M  6-00 298 3240 88 94 CAPRIKORN FARMS  CAPRIKORN FARMS  

4 GE1270449 CAPRIKORN CASH'S SEDITION 4*M  5-10 305 3200 78 90 CAPRIKORN FARMS  CAPRIKORN FARMS  

5 GE1345710 GCH CALIFORNIA EDITION BOUQUET 2*M  4-00 283 3000 99 83 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 
1 PE1298546 GCH THE SOFT FAWN 2*M  5-10 289 3730 144 3.9 MILLS, VANESSA C MILLS, VANESSA C 

2 PE1335909 GCH UDDERLY-CRAZY LOGANBERRY 7*M  4-00 266 2650 125 4.7 HOEKER, NICOLE HOEKER, NICOLE 

3 PE1280245 T&L MARCH'S RANCH PRECIOUS 2*M  6-11 298 2570 115 4.5 MARCH, TRACY & LONNIE MARCH, TRACY 

4 PE1460348 GABHAR TORR ATROPOS 3*M  1-02 305 2130 111 5.2 TORRENCE, KAREN A TORRENCE, KAREN A 

5 PE1410747 GCH KNOTNEER FROSTLINE POLKA 5*M  1-11 289 3570 109 3.1 SEVERSON, ANNA M SEVERSON, ANNA M 

5 PE1356004 RON -TOM TEQUILA'S VANILLA BEAN 1*M  3-09 305 3250 109 3.4 PETTIBONE, TOM & VERONICA PETTIBONE, BRITNEY R  

7 PE1350635 WILLOW -LANE UGETTE 8*M  3-06 305 2600 108 4.2 DRAKE, ELIZABETH  DRAKE, ELIZABETH  

8 PE1478803 GCH COMPANEROS CASSIUS MON AMIE 1*M  1-06 268 2580 106 4.1 SMITH, TRINITY & KEVEN PRUITT COMPANEROS DAIRY GOATS  

9 PE1372276 GCH OPEN PRAIRIE ALAMEDA 4*M  2-11 305 3150 104 3.3 LALIBERTE, DANNA D WELCH, OLIVIA 

9 PE1231900 GCH MEYER'S PSJ HONEYCOMB 3*M  6-11 283 2730 101 3.7 MEYER, GARY W & GRETA L  MEYER, GARY W & GRETA L  

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GE1414639 MY KIDS FARM SHE'S NAUGHTY 1*M  3-02 305 2060 128 6.2 BROUILLET, KARLENE BROUILLET, KARLENE 

2 GE1412083 GCH UDDERLY-CRAZY TRIFLE 3*M  1-11 269 3580 124 3.5 HOEKER, NICOLE HOEKER, NICOLE 

3 GE1412072 GCH UDDERLY-CRAZY SE BASIL 2*M  1-11 277 3260 118 3.6 HOEKER, NICOLE HOEKER, NICOLE 

4 GE1265100 GCH UDDERLY-CRAZY SAFFRON 1*M  5-11 276 2560 114 4.5 HOEKER, NICOLE HOEKER, NICOLE 

5 GE1375246 HAYCREEKS SWINGER MINNOW 2*M  2-10 273 2850 105 3.7 STRUSZ, ANDREA STRUSZ, ANDREA 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 
1 PE1298546 GCH THE SOFT FAWN 2*M  5-10 289 3730 115 3.1 MILLS, VANESSA C MILLS, VANESSA C 

2 PE1410747 GCH KNOTNEER FROSTLINE POLKA 5*M  1-11 289 3570 93 2.6 SEVERSON, ANNA M SEVERSON, ANNA M 

3 PE1369921 RU-RIDGE PRINTER PADUCA 4*M  3-01 289 3420 89 2.6 SEVERSON, ANNA M RUBESH, MELANIE 

3 PE1356004 RON -TOM TEQUILA'S VANILLA BEAN 1*M  3-09 305 3250 89 2.7 PETTIBONE, TOM & VERONICA PETTIBONE, BRITNEY R  

5 PE1372276 GCH OPEN PRAIRIE ALAMEDA 4*M  2-11 305 3150 88 2.8 LALIBERTE, DANNA D WELCH, OLIVIA 

5 PE1350635 WILLOW -LANE UGETTE 8*M  3-06 305 2600 88 3.4 DRAKE, ELIZABETH  DRAKE, ELIZABETH  

7 PE1231900 GCH MEYER'S PSJ HONEYCOMB 3*M  6-11 283 2730 87 3.2 MEYER, GARY W & GRETA L  MEYER, GARY W & GRETA L  

8 PE1478803 GCH COMPANEROS CASSIUS MON AMIE 1*M  1-06 268 2580 85 3.3 SMITH, TRINITY & KEVEN PRUITT COMPANEROS DAIRY GOATS  

9 PE1335909 GCH UDDERLY-CRAZY LOGANBERRY 7*M  4-00 266 2650 81 3.1 HOEKER, NICOLE HOEKER, NICOLE 

10 PE1280245 T&L MARCH'S RANCH PRECIOUS 2*M  6-11 298 2570 79 3.1 MARCH, TRACY & LONNIE MARCH, TRACY 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GE1412083 GCH UDDERLY-CRAZY TRIFLE 3*M  1-11 269 3580 105 2.9 HOEKER, NICOLE HOEKER, NICOLE 

2 GE1269302 GCH CAPRIKORN CASH'S SINCERITY 4*M  6-00 298 3240 94 2.9 CAPRIKORN FARMS  CAPRIKORN FARMS  

3 GE1412072 GCH UDDERLY-CRAZY SE BASIL 2*M  1-11 277 3260 91 2.8 HOEKER, NICOLE HOEKER, NICOLE 

4 GE1270449 CAPRIKORN CASH'S SEDITION 4*M  5-10 305 3200 90 2.8 CAPRIKORN FARMS  CAPRIKORN FARMS  

5 GE1345710 GCH CALIFORNIA EDITION BOUQUET 2*M  4-00 283 3000 83 2.8 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS
 

      
 

 


